

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY 715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov

Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

To: Data Guidelines docket (#Data-Guidelines)

Date: December 15, 2022

Re: Final Data Guidelines

On December 14, 2022, the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) held a public meeting for the adoption of the Data Guidelines. The following documents were adopted at that meeting:

- Data Guidelines
- QDR Wildfire Mitigation Data Tables 1-15 template
- Template Geodatabase

The final versions of the listed documents will be filed to the Data Guidelines docket (#Data-Guidelines) and distributed to the associated service list immediately following the publication of this letter. Data templates and supporting material will also be posted to our website https://energysafety.ca.gov/who-we-are/department-organization/electrical-infrastructure-directorate/data-analytics-division/.

Sincerely,

Stephen P. Lai

Research Data Manager, Data Analytics Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety